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Voting Intention:
June 2022

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention All giving a voting intention

Labour -|41% Labour

40%
Conservative -IBO% Conservative -II 30%
Lib Dems 15% Lib Dems 15%
Green I 6% Green . 7%
Other . 8% Other . 8%

Conservative lead = -11 Conservative lead = -10

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 2274 — 29t June 2022; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 666. Margin of error is
displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance
that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind
when calculating party lead figures.

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Headline voting intention:
Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

% Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM Starmer elected
5 (Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (Apr 20)
June 2022
50 /\
41%
40/\/Vv\/\ | Labour
r= ‘ e
30%
30 Conservative
20
10
0
n n mn mu © © © © © O ~~ M~ MM MMM W W 0 0 0 0 O O O O O 0O O 0O O O O O w I «d A «+d 4 N N NN
\—|\—|\—|\—|\—|\—|\—|\—|HH\—|H\—1\—|HHHHHHHHH\—!\—{HHHNNNN(\INNNNNNNNNN(\II
>35S 9 2 € 5 >S5 Q2 2 S 5 >2T Q22 S5 2T Q2S5 >SS Q2 Cc %5 >2T 22 S5 >S9 2 S o5 >c
£S5 2822532822532 82L5328285528285828285528:=2 83
I I I IGeneraI Election

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in
General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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Headline voting intention:
January ‘04 — June ‘22

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

% Cameron elected Brown as PM Miliband elected

Corbyn elected May as PM Johnsonas PM  Starmer elected
60 (Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept15)  (July 16) (July 19)  (Apr 20)

50

40 \N ' B 41% Labour

B 30% Conservative
20

15% Lib Dem
10 N

0 MMMM m% MNQ\_ ,\i:/v‘“\/\ W 6% Green

A~
T OO OO ONNNMNINGGODO®®D DO OO - dNNNMM®MSETSSTSTOWIOIWOOONMSNNMNINSOOOWO®MODODDO OO o dd N N
OO0 0000000000000 ddaddddddddd doadododdoddoaddddddoaddddod ddCCNNN NN
C > Q0 C >0 C >0 C >QC >0C >QC >0QC >0C >0C>0C >00C>QC >0C>QQC >00C >QC >0cC >ac 0
T8 0 88 0 8 OB B8 0GB O 8B OB B O 8B OB B8 O E B O CB8 OB O 88 OB B8 O 8B O B8 0GB O 8 8 O & S
.-,EU).—,§I(,)r—>§(,)r—>§g)-—>§q)r—>§(/)r—>§(/)-—72(/)-72(/)">§m">§(/)">§(/)">§m">§(/)">§(/)'_’§U)'_’§V)'_’§U)'_)% IGeneralEIection

Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General
Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: June 2022

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Dissatisfied

Don’t know

Satisfied

Boris Johnson Keir Starmer

22%
6%
25%
Net = -44 Net =-14
-4 swing +1.5 swing

from May 2022 from May 2022

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied”

7 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022

The Government

8%

Net = -46

-3 swing
from May 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Boris Johnson:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is doing his job as prime minister?

June 2022 July 2019 — June 2022
100
90
25%
Satisfied 80
70
6% 69%
0 60 Dissatisfied
Don’t know 50
40
69%
Dissatisfied 30 2504
20 Satisfied
0
Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22 — 29t June 2022. g} 3} 3. 8. 8 8. 8. 8| ('H}I (F\I: R.: NI SI ('H}I g g g
= B S s > 5 QO > Cc = o> 5 oo > a0 = cC
2682853288283 88¢<23

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Boris Johnson:
Satisfaction among Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is doing his job as prime minister?

June 2022 July 2019 — June 2022
100
67% »
Satisfied 80
I\ 70 67%
4% ( & . 60 Satisfied
Don’t know g &L ) 50
S 40
29%
Dissatisfied h.f 30 I 2004
' 20 Dissatisfied
Net = +38 10
0
Base: 227 Conservative party supporters aged 18+, 22 — 29" June 3. 3} 8. 8. 8' gl 8. 8' &Ii ‘F\.: ‘F\.: al &.| al ﬁ. g ﬁ.
S5 8 S 5 >35S Q 2 € 5 >35 Q2 9 5 c
S082£°582828°5828¢8<23

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as prime minister?

Johnson

Blair

May

Cameron

Major %
w
Q

Brown >
Y
Q

Thatcher o
=)

Johnson

|

Number of months after becoming prime minister

Source: Ipsos UK Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Johnson’s Gov

Blair’'s gov

Cameron’s gov

M\ :

Thatcher’s gov \

Brown’s gov

J A‘" T d

Major’s gov

Johnson’s gov
|

Number of months after assuming government

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

11 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

June 2022 June 2020 - June 2022
100
32% %0
Satisfied 80
70
22% 60
Don’t know 50 46%
Dissatisfied
40
46%
0
Dissatisfied 30 32 /0
Satisfied
20
Net =-14 10
0
Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29 June 2022. 8. a g g 8. 8' 8' &‘ al (F\||| a gl RI: (F\I: &' &' ml (F\I|' ﬁl ﬁl gl g g SI
CSoeg2cO9g5>2ESPA62s25 5 >C
2523028822835 F0S8P=<E3

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

June 2022 June 2020 - June 2022
100
90
52%
Satisfied 80
70
19% 60 5204
Hontinow 50 Satisfied
40
29% .
Dissatisfied 30 29%
20 Dissatisfied
Net = +23 10
0

Base: 357 Labour party supporters aged 18+, 22 — 29t June 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

13 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
. ]
Corbyn Howard
- = c /N
§e)
Miliband Duncan-smith ‘g
)%
Blair Hague 3
"""""" [}
pd
Smith
Kinnock
Foot

Number of months after becoming opposition leader

Source: Ipsos UK Political Monitor
Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &

14 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal
Democrats?

June 2022 September 2020 - June 2022
100
28% ”
Satisfied 80
70
43% 60
Don’t know 50
. 40 28%
28% o
. L 30 Satisfied
Dissatisfied 0
28%
20 Di isfied
issatisfi
Net = 0 ssatisfie
10
0
Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22n — 29 June 2022. QLA IL LI IINYYNYYY
o 20coss>cSSDag2caygs >c
8023833953 83~28088923283

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get
worse over the next 12 months?

June 2022 January 2007 — June 2022

80

77% 7%
70

Get worse Get worse
60

8%

Stay the 50

same

13% 0 ‘

::/;ove . NQ “L ’V

20 ’
Don’t know l1

\“, 13%
Improve

10
EOI = -64 I 8%

Stay the same

CTS OS5 D05 D05 AC >20C >20C>0C>0Cs5309cCcaOQSTSScCO0cCO0s5SD0sDOC
: iti nd _ pgth S09502502 © @ © © 2 Q Lo 3 DSOS D0D2SDS : iti i
Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22 29" June 2022. g“o<i’o<io<$g§$g§%gz$g§$g<ofﬁgofﬁ“ggogo<éo<éon Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net optimism

-64%
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Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?

Economic Opt
(1998-2022)

o
<

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month
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Likeability of party leaders: 2007-2022

Which of these statements come closest to your views of ... and the ... party?

| Like the leader of the Conservatives

80%
Theresa
May
o i 60%
’ 54% David Cameron A
47% 48%
45% 0 e 44%
iy\.
40%36%
0,
29% 30% 31% 309
o ili Corbyn
Gordon Brown Ed Miliband
0%
TP EQEZE QN EQETE QP EQEEEQEEEQETEQEZEQEEEQTZEQYTELES
N = B N = B T N T T - S NS T SN SN
\191\‘300800808“3800004_\ I N T el N =i O Ryl Nt i R R

Base: €.1000 British adults 18+ each month
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| Like the leader of the Labour party

oL-Inf

23%

61-1°0
0g-uer

0z-1dy
0z-Inr

Keir
Starmer

12-1°0

02-0
L g-uer
| 2-1dy

L2-Inf
2e-uer
ge-idy
ze-Inr

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor a



Likeability of the parties: 2007-2022

Which of these statements come closest to your views of ...

B Like the Labour party | Like the Conservative party

80%
Ed Miliband
60%
52%
51% 49% 50%
45%
43%
38%
0% 42%
39% ° )
39% 37% 359 38% 41%
(o]
Gordon Brown
29% David Cameron
20%
0%

R R R I R R L R R A R A A L AL

552606860686 L2l sl L Ll el LAl s

33\'388(”888@80OOOA—\_\—\NNNNWwwwh.hhAUﬂmmmm

Base: €.1000 British adults 18+ each month
21 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022

9l-1dy

and the ... party?

Jeremy
Corbyn
57% i
549 ° Keir
49% Starmer
46% 45% 45% 44%
42%
Ommmmm———)
o 38% 42% 41%
38% 38% 38% 36%
Theresa Boris 32%
May Johnson
CQEEEQEEEQEFERTFEQZEQEEE
_\IL\I_\L\L\L\AIAIAI_\AIAIINIIINIII[\)
OV VL P00 CooRNCORRR=REN™

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &



Likeability of the Labour party and its leaders: 2007-2022

Which of these statements come closest to your views of

| Like the Labour party

80%

Gordon Brown

60%

38% 39% 39%
40% %

36% 35%

29%
20%

0%
>
©

o
~

LO-Inf
/0-P0
80-uer
80-1dy

80-INf
80-10
60-uer
60-4dy

60-1N(
60-10
0L-uer
0lL-1dy

LO-uer

Base: €.1000 British adults 18+ each month

22 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022

OL-Inf
0L-31°0

Ed Miliband

51% 50% 27

49%
4V\/

36% 37%

30% 31% 30%

| L-uef
| L-1dy
LL-Inf
LL-320
ZL-uer
Z1-idy
¢€L-uer
¢|-1dy
cL-Inf
€L-1°0
pL-uer
1-1dy
rL-Inf
1-10
GL-uer
Gl-idy
SL-Inf
S1-P0

cl-Inf
ZL-1°0

9|-uer
9| -idy

... and the Labour party?

Jeremy Corbyn
57%
54%
49%
46%
46%

37%
32%

23%

9L-|nf
91-10
L1-uer
L1-idy

LL-IN(
/1-P0
gl-uer
gl-idy

gL-Inf
81-10
6L-uer
61-1dy

6L-INf
61-10

oc-Inr
0¢-10

0zg-uer
0z-1dy

Keir Starmer

51%
45%45% 44%

& 44%

41%
38% 38%

L 2-uer
| 2-1dy

L2-Inf
12-30

2e-uer
2e-1dy

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &



Likeability of the Conservative party and its leaders: 2007-2022
Which of these statements come closest to your views of ... and the Conservative party?

| Like the Conservative party I Like the leader of the Conservatives

80%
David Cameron Theresa May Boris Johnson

60% 54% 60%

48%
° 44% 44% 45%46%

41% 43%
39%

42% 41% ; 38% 42% 42%41%
38% 38% 38% 36%

9%

32%

29% 27%
20%

0%

gL-Inr
81-10
6L-uer
61-1dy
6L-INf
61-10
0z-Inr
02-P0
| 2-uer
| 2-1dy
L2-|nf
12-30
ze-uer

>
o

o
N TN

Base: ¢.1000 British adults 18+ each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &
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Likeability: Boris Johnson and the Conservative party

Which of these statements come closest to your views of Boris Johnson, and the Conservative party?

Boris Johnson and the Conservative party

18%

| like Boris Johnson and
I like the Conservative party

9%
| like Boris Johnson but | do not
like the Conservative party

14%

| do not like Boris Johnson but
I like the Conservative party

53%

I do not like Boris Johnson and |
do not like the Conservative party

6% I
Don’t know

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Total like Boris Johnson 27%

Total do not like the Conservative party 62%

24 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Likeability: Keir Starmer and the Labour party

Which of these statements come closest to your views of Keir Starmer, and the Labour party?

Keir Starmer and the Labour party
25%

| like Keir Starmer and
| like the Labour party

Total like Keir Starmer 38%
I B 250
| like Keir Starmer but | do not
like the Labour party Total do not like Keir Starmer 50%
19% 0 B
| do not like Keir Starmer but
JLilz2 s [LEls el Sl Total like the Labour party 44%
S1%E Y N
| do not like Keir Starmer and |
do not like the Labour party Total do not like the Labour party 4490,
12% I
Don’t know
Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

25 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



What do the party leaders stand for?

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| don’t know what Boris Johnson / Keir Starmer stands for

IAgree

Boris Johnson

IDisagree

Keir Starmer

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22n — 29t June 2022.

26 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



What do the party leaders stand for: Trends

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| don’t know what ... stands for
Agree I Disagree

Boris Johnson

Jun-22

David Cameron
Apr-15 34%
Oct-13 34%
Aug-13 33%
Keir Starmer

56%
58%
56%

Jun-22

Ed Miliband
Apr-15 38%
Oct-13 45%
Aug-13 51%

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022.

1N

41%

27 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Images of political
parties: Conservatives Understands the
vsS Labour

| am now going to read out
some things both favourable
and unfavourable that have
been said about various
political parties. Which of
these if any do you think
apply to...?

I The Conservative party
I The Labour party

© Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022

Keeps its promises

problems facing Britain
Has a good team of leaders

Will promise anything to
win votes

Divided
Extreme

Looks after the interests of people
like me

Fit to govern

Concerned about people in
real need in Britain

Different to the other parties

Out of date

Labour
+11

Labour
+16

Labour
+10

Conservative
+19

Conservative
+19

Conservative
+14

Labour
+15

Labour
+12

Labour
+29

Conservative
+5

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022.

Conservative

+10



Image of the Labour party: 2015-2022

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about

various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...?

October 2016 M November 2017 [ November 2019 [ October 2020 M September 2021 W June 2022

Keeps its promises

Divided 820

Out of date

61%

55% " 170451%

3696417639%

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22n — 29t June 2022.

29 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022

Understands problems facing GB

51%  54%,-,,51%

41% O am39% 2%

Extreme

50%
369%38%37%

20%169%16%

Different to other parties

62%599,64%5904
41% 50, 39%

Has a good team of leaders

319
27% 1062270 2904,.30% 50, 26%

Looks after the interests of
people like me

43%, 0 45%3904540%

33%35%

Concerned about people in need

61%56%66%59%60%

48%50%

Will promise anything to win votes

649,08%

0,
60%579 53%519%51%

Fit to govern

35%26 38%,_ _  35%

29% 33%

27%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Image of the Conservative party: 2015-2022

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...?

October 2016

Keeps its promises

30%26% 550, 25%
22% 17%314%120

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022.

30 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022

Understands problems facing GB

48%48% 400, 46%

Extreme

30A)

Different to other parties

29%279628%55" %28%.).,

B2 53%55%55%

45%420444%

34%3004290

Has a good team of leaders

49%47%

I27‘V. 046249
24%24 /016%

Looks after the interests of
people like me

37%38% 0

22%20%

Concerned about peoplein need

320637%,69,,34%

l 26%. 0 2104

B November 2017 M November 2019 [l October 2020 M September 2021 W June 2022

Will promise anything to win votes
68%65%63%70%64%66%70%

Fit to govern

56%53%

43%46%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Party image: Keeps its promises

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Keeps its promises
% Describing ... as “it keeps its promises”, 2011-2022

60%
GE2015

50%

40%

|
1
1
I
1
: June 2022

30%

30% 26%  26% 27% 26%

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

g

25% 26%
I

24%

26% l 23% Labour

20% 23% 23% 23%
19%

10%

I

1

| l 12% Conservatives
, 14%

|

I

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

€.1000 people asked each wave. &

31 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Party image: Understands the problems facing Britain

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Understands the problems

facing Britain
% Describing ... as “Understands the problems facing Britain”, 2011-2022

GE2015 GE2017 GE2019

70%

60% 55% 550/
50% L 52% 52%s10 54% 10; June 2022
48%

50%
B 45% Labour

40%

30% l 29% Conservatives

30%

20%
10%
0%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022.
€.1000 people asked each wave. &

32 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Party image: Has a good team of leaders

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Has a good team of leaders

% Describing ... as “has a good team of leaders”, 2011-2022
60%
:GE2015

|

|

|

50% 47% |
:

|

40%

June 2022

30%
30% 34%

0 B 26% Labour
20%
20% l 16% Conservatives

10%

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

€.1000 people asked each wave. &

33 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Party image: Will promise anything to win votes

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Will promise anything to win

votes
% Describing ... as “Will promise anything to win votes”, 2011-2022
|

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

64% 66%

64% 65%

2011 2012 2013

34

GE2017

IGE2015
1

I
68%

65%

63%

63%
60% S57%
|

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022.

€.1000 people asked each wave.

© Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022

70%,

' June 2022
:GE2019

6405  06% l 70% Conservatives
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Party image: Divided

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Divided

% Describing ... as “divided”, 2011-2022

100% I [ 1
: GE2015 I GE2017 I GE2019
90% . 82% | I
80% i 75% | 75%; June 2022
|
70% I .
62% 62% 61% l 66% Conservatives
60% :
0%
S0 B 47% Labour
aon 49%
43%

20%

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

30% ' 38% :
|

|

|

10% :
|

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
€.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Extreme

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Extreme
% Describing ... as “extreme”, 2011-2022

60% :

GE2017 :GE2019
50%
I

GE2015

50%

June 2022

40%

28%  29%

30% 28% B 30% Conservatives

20%

B 16% Labour
16%

10% 14%

I

1 |

| | |
| | |
| | |
I I
18% | I |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

€.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Looks after the interests of people like me

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Looks after the interests of

people like me
% Describing ... as “Looks after the interests of people like me”, 2011-2022

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

45% 439

41%

32% 2905  30%

2011 2012 2013

37

IGE2015

48%

35%
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

2014

43%43%

%

37
33%

2015

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022.

€.1000 people asked each wave.
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2016

IGE2017

389@

I
33%

45%

32%

2017

2018

|
:GE2019

June 2022

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
39 40%

%
l 35% Labour

28% :
’ l 20% Conservatives

36%
I
l 22% 209
I
|

2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Party image: Fit to govern

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Fit to govern

% Describing ... as “fit to govern”, 2011-2022
70% 1
| GE2015

|
|
|
60% 1 56% I
|
|
|
|

I
GE2017 'GE2019

1

I

I

53%

50%

June 2022

40% 350 34%

38% 40%

30%

38% B 33% Labour

26%

20% l 21% Conservatives
10%

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
€.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Out of date

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Out of date

% Describing ... as “Out of date”, 2011-2022
|

90%
IGE2015

|

80% I :
|

|

|

70%

61%

58% June 2022

55%

60%

50% l 49% Conservatives

o B 39% Labour
39%

30% 36% 36%

20%

10%

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
€.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Different to other parties

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Different to other parties

0 % Describing ... as “Different to other parties”, 2013-2022
%

GE2015

|
GE2017 | GE2019
80% :
|
|

0 64%
62% 59% 59%
I

June 2022

1

1

I

I

1

70% :
I

60% :
|

50% .
l 449% Conservatives

41% . 39% Labour
35%

40%

|
2300 39%

20%

10%

0%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
€.1000 people asked each wave. &

40 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | June 2022



Party image: Concerned about people in need

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Concerned about people in

need
% Describing ... as “Concerned about people in need”, 2015-2022
|

|
'GE2017
: GE2019

90%

80%

| |
10% . 66% |
61% I :

60% June 2022

60%

(0]
b ISO% Labour

50%

40%

30%

20% l 21% Conservatives

10% 17%

0%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
€.1000 people asked each wave. &
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COST OF LIVING
AND THE
ECONOMY




Party trust on key issues: June 2022

Which party, if any, do you trust most to....? The Conservatives, Labour,
Liberal Democrats, SNP (Scotland Only), Plaid Cymru (Wales only) or some other party?

IThe Conservative party IThe Labour party

26%

Grow Britain’s economy 329

Manage Inflation 309%

Reduce you and your
family’s cost of living

Reduce inequalities between
different regions of the country, 189%
also known as “levelling-up”

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022.
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Party trust on key issues: Trends

Which party, if any, do you trust most to....? The Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats
SNP (Scotland Only), Plaid Cymru (Wales only) or some other party?

IThe Conservative party IThe Labour party

Grow Britain’s economy

June '22
May '22
Mar ‘22
Jan ‘22
Nov '13

Reduce you and your family’s cost of living

June '22
May ‘22
Mar ‘22
Jan 22
Nov 13

Reduce the inequalities between different regions of the country, also known as “levelling up”

June '22

May ‘22
L 14%

Jan '22 14%

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022.

44%
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What cutbacks
have you already
made due to
rises in the cost
of living?

Which of the below, if any,
best describes your
current financial
situation?

45
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| have had to make some reductions in what |
normally buy because of rising prices but |
can cope

| haven’t had to make any changes to what |
normally buy because of rising prices

| am finding it very difficult to cope
with the rise in prices

2%

Don't know

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022.




What cutbacks will
you make if inflation
rose to 11%7?

As you may know, the rate of inflation refers to
the overall change in the prices of goods and
services over time. The current rate of inflation
IS 9.1%, which means that on average prices
have increased by around 9% over the last 12
months. In June last year the rate of inflation
was 2.4%. The Bank of England has recently
forecast that the rate of inflation could rise to
around 11% later this year, meaning that the
price of goods and services would rise further.

If inflation does rise to around 11% later this
year, which, if any, of the below would best
describe your financial situation, assuming
other things stay around the same?

46
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| would have to make some reductions
in what | normally buy because of rising
prices but | could cope

| would find it very difficult
to cope with the rise in prices

| would not have to make any
changes to what | normally
buy because of rising prices

Don’t know

32%

15%

1%

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22nd — 29t June 2022. a



What cutbacks will
you make if inflation
rose to 11%"7?

And if you were to cut back
on what you buy if inflation
rose to 11%, which of the

below, if any, would you be
most likely to cut back on?

47
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How many treats or luxuries
you buy for yourself

How much you spend on
premium or expensive brands

How much you use your
heating, electricity or water

Your holiday plans

Whether or not you purchase
new large household items

How much you go out/socialise
with friends or family

How much you travel by car or train
How much food you buy
None of these

Don’t know

63%

56%
S}
50%
49%
47%
41%
40%

6%
1%

Base: 1059 British adults 18+, 22" — 29t June 2022.
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